Commission Order No. 2017-101
First Quarter Term 2017

COMMISSION ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI ss. Tuesday,March,14,2017
County of Franklin Bid Award

IN THE MATTER OF AWARDING THE BID
FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY JUDICIAL CENTER
COURTROOM CEILING RENOVATIONS

WHEREAS, prior hereto in the manner prescribed by Missouri law, Franklin County advertised for bids for
certain renovations to the courtroom ceilings in the Franklin County Judicial Center; and

WHEREAS, in response thereto Franklin County received three bids; and

WHEREAS, after reviewing and analyzing the bids, it was determined by the Franklin County Commission that
the bid of Lawlor Corporation in the amount of $47,878.00 was the lowest and most responsive.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Franklin County Commission that the bid of Lawlor Corporation in the
total amount of $47,878.00 is hereby accepted and that no change orders to said bid will be permitted uniess
approved in advance by the Franklin County Commission.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this Order be provided to Lawlor Corporation; Judge Gael D. Wood;
Joe McGowan, Cochran Engineering; and Tony Henry, Franklin County Maintenance Department.

ot M

re5|dmg Commissioner

ﬂﬂ

Commissioner of 1% District

"Commissioner of 2" District

Updated: 3/7/2017 2:23 PM by Doris Meyer 2017-101 Page 1



